United States House of Representatives



PROCLAMATION

Celebrating Iranian American Women Day 2020

Whereas, Mayor Eric Garcetti, declared April 27th as Iranian American Women Day in the City of Los Angeles in recognition of the work being done by the Iranian American Women Foundation; and,

Whereas, the Iranian American Women Foundation strives to connect women of Iranian heritage, celebrate their successes, reinforce their potential, and promote their economic, academic, entrepreneurial, philanthropic, and scientific contributions; and,

Whereas, the Iranian American Women Foundation provides additional focus on young women and aims to promote their advancement through mentorship programs and leadership development workshops; and,

Whereas, the Iranian American Women Foundation has hosted 19 women's leadership conferences, supported over 60 young professionals through mentorship, and provided countless scholarships to young women in need since their founding in 2012; and,

Now therefore, be it resolved that on this day, the 27th of April, 2020, the Iranian American Women Foundation be honored by Representative Alike Levin and Representative Katie Porter on behalf of the constituents of the 49th and 45th Congressional Districts of the State of California respectively on Iranian American Women day for their continued dedication to the over 6,000 members of their organization

Dated this 27th of April, 2020

Wille Jer

Alike Levin Member of Congress 49® District, California

Katie Porter Member of Congress 45¹¹ District, California